# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fumio KATO	07/06/2006
Teruo INOUE	07/06/2006
Yoshio SAKAKIBARA	07/06/2006
Sinsaku KAMIMURA	07/06/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tsukasa Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	178 Nakauma-cho
City:	Handa-shi Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	475-8550

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598131

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-949-7210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Rodman
Address Line 1: 7 South Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-628 ITEM NO. 476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Rodman RR-628 Item #476

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0757

500142627

OP 840.00 10

Total Attachments: 2

source=1016-02\_Small#page1.tif source=1016-02\_Small#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0758

Docket Reference: RR-628 PCT/US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1. KATO, Fumio of 2-55, kirigaoka, Handa-shi, Aichi 475-8550, Japan
- 2. INOUE, Teruo of 100-7, Oobori, Kagiya-machi, Toukai-shi, Aichi 477-0032, Japan
- 3. SAKAKIBARA, Yoshio of 401 Clair sakakibara, 3-187, yanabenakamachi, Handa-shi, Aichi 475-0961, Japan
- KAMIMURA, Sinsaku of 3-113-B-201, Sumiyoshi-cho, Handa-shi, Aichi 475-0862, Japan

hereby sell, assign	and transfer to:
	TSUKASA INDUSTRY CO.LTD.
	(Assigned)
located at:	
	178 Nakauma-cho, Handa-shi Aichi, 475-8550, Japan
	(address)
right, title and int	the assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire erest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are ned in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed for:

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in said application and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

(title of invention)

The undersigned agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

The undersigned hereby authorizes entry of the serial number and file date in the space provided when such information becomes known.

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0759

MITUE 3003 INVENTOR		<b>2212.22</b>	NATE.
尾崎隆弘	i <u>加</u>	泰文雄	JUL., 06/06
尾崎泽子	2 4	上馬第	JUL. 06/06
龍頭幸子	3 M	原義夫	JUL./06/06
美岛齐子	_ 4 <u>_ </u> 4	下位位	JUL./06/06
	5		

Serial No.												
Senson 140.		÷	•	**	•	•	•	~	•	•	-	•••

File Date

3.25

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0760